Effective Tax Rate 30.0%   39.4%
Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 1.2   1.2
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (28.3)   (28.3)
Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic and Diluted $ 477.1  $ 67.6  $ (6.6)  $ 416.1

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 419.2   419.2
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Awards 6.2   6.2

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 425.4   425.4

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic $ 1.14   $ 0.99
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted $ 1.12  $ 0.16  $ (0.02)  $ 0.98

(1) Net valuation allowance reversal of $67.6 consists of a reversal of $124.8 partially offset by the establishment of a valuation allowance of $57.2, both in Continental Europe.

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS

 (Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)
(UNAUDITED)

 Three months ended December 31, 2013

 As reported  Restructuring Charges  Adjusted Results

Operating Income $ 324.4  $ (60.6)  $ 385.0
Operating Margin % 15.3%   18.1%

Income Before Income Taxes 314.1  (60.6)  374.7
Provision for Income Taxes (103.2)  9.7  (112.9)
   Effective Tax Rate 32.9%   30.1%
Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 1.2   1.2
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (19.0)   (19.0)

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic and Diluted $ 193.1  $ (50.9)  $ 244.0

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 425.1   425.1
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities
   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Awards 6.9   6.9
   Preferred Stock Outstanding 3.2   3.2
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 435.2   435.2

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic $ 0.45   $ 0.57
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted $ 0.44  $ (0.12)  $ 0.56

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS